
ADOBE WOMEN’S FA CUP 
ROUND DATES 
SEASON 2024-25 
    
 
First Round Qualifying Sunday 1 September 2024    
 
 
Second Round Qualifying Sunday 22 September 2024  
 
 
Third Round Qualifying  Sunday 13 October 2024    
 
 
First Round Proper Sunday 3 November 2024    
  
 
Second Round Proper   Sunday 24 November 2024  
  
 
Third Round Proper Sunday 8 December 2024  
 
 
Fourth Round Proper Sunday 12 January 2025  
 
 
Fif th Round Proper Sunday 9 February 2025   
 
 
Quarter Final Sunday 9 March 2025     
 
 
Semi Final Sunday 13 April 2025   
 
 
Final  Sunday 18 May 2025 
 
 
 
 
 


